Clerk's Contract and Agreement Cover Page

Year: 2009 Legistar File ID#: 2009-0091
Multi Year: Amount $1,502,513.17
Contract Type: Professional Services

Contractor's Name:
Contractor's AKA:
Execution Date:
Termination Date:
Renewal Date:
Department:

Originating Person:

Contract Description:

Monday, March 12, 2012

V3 Companies of lllinois Ltd

2/18/2009

Public Works

Pete Casey

143rd & LaGrange Rd. Construction Oversight

4/1/11 - $4000 for UST removal oversight (proposal
dated 8/30/11)

2011-0067 addendum to increase cost to $1,367,513.17

2012-0094 addendum? to increase cost to
$1,502,513.17

ECEJVE

MAR 3 0 201

CLERK’S OFFICE




TRUSTEES
Kathleen M. Fenton
Brad S. O’Halloran

James V. Dodge
Edward G. Schussler Ill
Patricia A. Gira
Carole Griffin Ruzich

MAYOR

Daniel J. McLaughlin

V]Ll_.AGE CLERK
David P. Maher

14700 S. Ravinia Ave.
Orland Park, IL 60462
(708) 403-6100

www.orland-park.il.us

VILLAGE HALL

| March 29, 2012

Tom R. Valaitis, P.E.

V3 Companies of lllinois Ltd
7325 Janes Avenue
Woodridge, lllinois 60517

RE: NOTICE TO PROCEED
Supplement #2 — Additional Engineering Services 143" 9 St. & LaGrange Road

Dear Mr. Valaitis:

This notification is to inform you that the Village of Orland Park has accepted and
signed the proposal dated February 15, 2012 for additional engineering services at
143" Street and LaGrange Road.

Please contact John Ingram at 708-403-6104 regarding the work.

Enclosed is a copy of the addendum dated March 12, 2012 for the additional work and
the increase to the total cost. Please attach this to the original 143" & LaGrange Rd.
Improvement Construction Management Agreement dated February 18, 2009.

If you have any questions, please call me at 708-403-6173.

Sincerely,

T s s el

Denise Domalewski
Contract Administrator

cc.  JohnIngram



ADDENDUM 2 to

143™ & LaGrange Rd. Improvement Construction Managenfient Ag"eﬁﬁ l W“ D

Dated
Febmmy ]8, 2009 Mf.ﬂq p 9 ?;’-“g
Amended
April 18,2011 FINANCE DEPARTMENT
Between

The Village of Orland Park, lllinois (“VILLAGE”) and V3 Companies of Illinois Lid
(“CONTRACTOR”)

RE: Supplement No. 2: Additional Engineering Services — 143" & LaGrange Road

i In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the provisions of this Addendum and the
Agreement, the provisions of this Addendum shall control.

2. In SECTION 1: THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS: the words “The Proposal(s) dated February 4,
2009, and January 31, 2011, as they are responsive to the VILLAGE’s requirements.” shall be stricken in
its entirety and replaced with the words “The Proposal(s) dated February 4, 2009, January 31, 2011, and
February 15, 2012, as they are responsive to the VILLAGE’s requirements.”

3. In SECTION 2: SCOPE OF THE WORK AND PAYMENT: of said Agreement, the sentence
“TOTAL COST: For an amount not to exceed One Million Three Hundred Sixty Seven Thousand Five
Hundred Thirteen and 17/100 ($1,367,513.17) Dollars.” shall be stricken_and replaced with “TOTAL
COST: For an amount not to exceed One Million Fh#ee Hundred &*%ﬁﬂﬂhousand Five Hundred
Thirteen and 17/100 ($1,502,513.17) Dollars.”

4. All of the other terms, covenants, representations and conditions of said Agreement, not deleted or
amended herein shall remain in full force and effect during the effective term of said Agreement.

5. This Addendum may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which taken together, shall
constitute one and the same instrument.

This Addendum, made and entered into effective the 12th day of March, 2012, shall be attached to and form
a part of the Agreement dated the 18" day of February, 2009, amended the 18" day of April, 2011 and shall take
effect upon signature below by duly authorized agents of both parties.

AGREED AND ACCEPTED
FOWE&EAGE %THE CONTRACTOR
By: | C_ L m A/%__;
A /
Print Name: PaUl G. Gr imes Print Name:~” f 441 ;? WAL ,4-',‘;7'7—5

Vi
Title: l"a,g . Manager Title: N E W w2 VicE 222&‘—5‘5&/
Date: _jé]/z- Date: ?/ Z . / {2

Addendum 2 for Additional Engineering Services 1
V3 — 143" and LaGrange Road Intersection
Construction Oversight



February 15, 2012

Mr. Ed Wilmes

Director, Public Works and Engineering
Village of Oriand Park

15655 Ravinia Avenue

Orland Park, IL 60462

Re: Professwna[ Engineering Services
143" St. & LaGrange Rd. intersection Improvements - Resident Engineering

Dear Mr. Wilmes,

At your request, we are including here our estimated engineering costs to complete the
143" Street & LaGrange Road Intersection Improvements project.

A tabulation of the proposed fees is attached. The fee estimate is higher than was

originally proposed and approved. Increased staffing and hours are necessary for
these reasons: :

» Added services to our current design and construction scope including the following:
= Provided design support during construction to accommodate changes
required by IDOT during the on-going IDOT Permit application process.
= Coordinated the Village’s Intersection Improvement Project with the

adjacent IDOT projects within the LaGrange Road corridor.

* Modified contract documents to include revised strestscape and other
aesthetic improvements (such as the super crosswalk) that will be used
throughout the IDOT corridor.

= Re-issued contract plans and specifications to include areas of work
adjacent to the newly acquired Orland Plaza property, Olde Orland
Centre, Foot and Ankle Clinic and the properties at 9661, 9771/3 & 9775
143" Street.

« New scope of work not in our previous agreement including the following:

= Contracted with Applied Research Associates to evaluate and report on
the structural capacity and durability of the concrete banded brick paver
crosswalks to gain IDOT accepiance of this feature.

« Collected survey data for existing conditions and staked proposed work
for Village negotiations with various property owners regarding
pasements and property acquisitions. Prepared several exhibits to
document conditions and accompany written property agreements.

V3 COMPANIES 7325 JANES AVENUE, WOODRIDGE, IL 60517 @ PH: 630.724.9200 e FX: 630.724.9202 e V3C0.COM

VISIO, VERTERE, VIRTUTE ... THE VISION TO TRANSFORM WITH EXCELLENCE



» Provided environmental engineering & reporting, site & laboratory soils
testing and coordination with the lllinois Environment Protection Agency
to remove special waste off site and also to verify which impacted soils
were allowed to remain on site in accordance with State regulations.

This fee estimate offers a team at a level of effort which we feel will continue to meet
the needs of the Village of Orland Park and all stakeholders in the project. The current
estimated fee for our services is not to exceed $1,367,513.17. A supplement to the
current Village Purchase Order in the amount of $135,000.00 will be required to
complete this project. These services will be provided under the terms of our original
contract for Professional Engineering Services — 143" Street & LaGrange Road —
construction Oversight dated February 18, 20089.

Please feel free to contact me to discuss this proposal.

Sincersly,
V3 Companies of lllinols, LTD.

Tou LA,

Tom R. Valaitis, P.E.
Division Director, Construction Engineering

AGREED AND ACCEPTED

FOR: VILL}A?;
By: |\ .

Print Name: Paul G. Grimes

Title: i nager
Date: 3/2S/)2




(rs-1e8'671) $

:9ouejeg

gL'p2z'acl $ 1}1/92/1 | Bueay 984
22°665'¥52 4 'paiinbay a8 [g)0]
00005'2 $ 00'00S'2 ¢ L SWION
00°000'S $ 00°000°S $ ! Bupsa) [eueEw v
00°0v8 $ 00°04 $ ZL Z syjuoll sauoyd
00'sZ1'01L $ 00Ssyr $1| sze ag SAEp oPIySA
ajes 1Ej0} T9vSHNaWIES A3 LYINILS3
2L°080'LET $
00'80V'6 g$jo0oo09e'e $]00seE $ |96 o1 Hr JEEGTE] :w_mwn
00°80¥'6 $foooee'e $|oooz  $st 8 s9 Nd uBisaq
00'952 $ 0002 $josee $i2t [43 ar 1If UBIOIUYDS ]
00°022'9 $jooooPz  $]009L $ |osL 051 sr ‘Yoa | wejuyj
00'0Z1°8 $ | 00006'22 $]000E $ {oE6 02 |091|091{09L[09L|0F |OLL ar 11/ UeiuYyda ]
02'65L°) $looviy $losye sle1 zL HP 16u3 pafoid|
00°02L'8LL $ [o0'00P'Zy S| 00OF $ 10901 021|091 {091 091109} 021|081 Sd
25°202'L $ | 0¥'809 $ §0L05 $ |2} 2 |2 € |2 |2 |E H3
00°960'G $jo0028'L $]0002 $ 192 y P ¥ |F ¥ |O AL 10}3341(] UOIsIAIg
W10 8'Z /M Jogen mﬁm_. soHl SIS IS IGISIZEIEIEIRIZIEIS S0y
TVLOL paig AunoH|  |ejol SIS I8 m BISIZIB 22 I8 |5
SEIRBIRIZIZIZIBIRIBIE
LI N Eo I S T ) H 2 1= =
Buipua pouad Yoom

L LOZ/9Z/1 | NIy} Sa0I0AL]
L10Z/6/Z) peledald

Bueaubug Juapisay
peoy abueineT] B 19348 PIEyl
tommm JOJMUORN



MEMORANDUM
DATE February 10, 2012
TO: Ed Wilmes ~ Village of Ortand Park
FROM: Ed Herlihy
ccC. Tom Valaitis
RE: LaGrange Road & 143 Street Engineering Fee Supplement Recap

Ed:
The following is a summary of the scope and value for work added to the project for which V3 is requesting an increase in our fee.
Change Added Cost
DESIGNMODIFICATIONS : i L R $ 133 A31:00

» Provided design support during oonstruchon to acoommodate ehanges required by IDOT during the on-going
IDOT Permnit application process.

« Coordinated the Village's Intersection Improvement Project with the adjacent IDOT projects within the LaGrange
Road corridor,

s Modified contract documents to include revised streetscape and other aesthetic improvements (such as the super
crosswalk) that will be used throughout the IDOT comidor.

¢ Re-ssued contract plans and specifications to include areas of work adjacent to the newly acquired Orand Plaza
property, Olde Orland Centre, Foot and Ankle Clinic and the properties at 9661, 9771/3 & 9775 143" Street.

T T e )

“*SUPER CROSSWAEKEVALUATION EETeE 861 005

¢ Contracted with Applied Research Associates to evaluate and report on the structural capacity and durability of
the concrete banded brick paver crosswalks to gain IDOT acceptance of this feature.

o Collected sur\rey data for exustlng condmons and staked proposed work for Vilage negohahonsumr{ various
property owners regarding easements and properly acquisiions. Prepared several exhibits to document
conditions and accompany written property agreements.

s reres comis o o it pre

ENVIRONMENT SERVIGEST:
Provided environmental engineering & reporting, site & Iaboratory soils testing and coordination with f.he tllmous
Environment Protection Agency to remove special waste off site and also to verify which impacted soils where

allowed to remain on site in accordance with State regulations.
Total of Added Scope of Work Costs: $150,504.00

coiniann on

As tabulated above, we will expend an additional $150,504.00. However, due 1o intemal staff modifications and strict cost control of
our staff, we have been able to economize and save approximately $15,500.00 of fee from our cument engineering budget.

This results in the need for a fee supplement of $135,000.00 to complete the project. This supplemental fee should be ample to
complete all construction engineering and project closeout provided that the contractor completes all work by May 18, 2012 as their
project schedule indicates. The contractor is cumently on schedule to meet this completion date. If you nesd any additional
information or documentation, please let me know.



00°000°GELS <=== AVS

(cevs1'sel) $ zaoupeg
78099°€2 $ ‘2L/1E/10 Dujueuiey oo
2L'519'85) $ :pasnbay sed E10]
00°002'F 3 00002t $ 1 SLION
00°000°¢ $ 00000t $ 1 Bugse} euajew yo
0009 $ 00, $| 6 L 12 2 Il |2 sypuow sauoyd
00°028'~ $ 00°S¥ oLl S2 |v¥ VP [PV |61 SABP S[9ILeA
aje) [ET] S3ISNIAJX3 NS ¥ I19vSHNEWIEH a3 1VINLLST
22°690'cpl $
00'2:2'9 $Jooorz'e $|oose g [vo gl oL oL [o1L Rr__ Jeaujbu3 ubiseq
00'322'9 $Jooore'e s$]oo0oL $|ee g8 18 |8 |8 SH nd ubiseq
= $| - gloszz 3o ar 11/ uBIOIYOB |
" $1 - $joogr  s)o sr "yoa | waj|
009L¥' 25 ${ooo2.8l $Joo0oe  § fre9 08 [091]o91[091[¥9 or 114 uUeojuyoa] |
- s - slose sho Hr “15u3 1oelaig|
| 00'89€°' VL $jo00095'9c $fooor 3 p09 ozllootfogL{oor|vo Sd “1Bu3 Juepjsey|
2.°€66 $Jos¥se $lofos S| z 12 2 It H3  DBuep pelod ug
00'vb.L'2 $ [ 00086 s$looos  s|ri v v ¥ e AL Jopang uoising
wla ez /m loqe eyl sohl SIS IR ISISIZ Rz [Z 3% 3l0H
TV L i Al da nnyw Dw a1y o — .y = laE w w
OL wedd HoHl @l IS IS IBSIBIBIRIRIS | |e D |5
o [ ] -~ —h =i (=] Q (o] n o ) o
el *Iie s i6 2 m m =
Buspue pouad yoom ¢

CLOZ/LE/L niY) S8dI0AU|

2l0g/51/e ‘pasedeid

Bupssuibuz yuapisey
peoy abueine] g 1934S PiEY]

3jelwInsy 904

julaauibuy Juopisay



