CLERK’S CONTRACT and AGREEMENT COVER PAGE

Legistar File ID#: 2012-0382 Innoprise Contract #: C12-0069
Year: 2012 Amount: $68,149.83
Department: PW - John Ingram

Contract Type: Addendum #3 - Professional Engineering

Contractors Name: V3 Companies of lllinois

Contract Description: Additional engineering services - 143rd & LaGrange. Addendum #3 to
Construction Oversight contract 2/18/09



MAYOR

Daniel J. McLaughlin

TRUSTEES
Kathleen M. Fenton
Brad S. O’Halloran

James V. Dodge
Edward G. Schussler I
Patricia A. Gira
Carole Griffin Ruzich

VILLAGE CLERK
David P. Maher

14700 S. Ravinia Ave.
Orland Park, IL 60462

(708) 403-6100
www.orland-park.il.us

e N

/ wipg, couN T

VILLAGE HALL

July 23, 2012

Tom R. Valaitis, P.E.

V3 Companies of Illinois Ltd
7325 Janes Avenue
Woodridge, Illinois 60517

RE: NOTICE TO PROCEED
Supplement #3 — Additional Engineering Services 143" St. & LaGrange Road

Dear Mr. Valaitis:

This notification is to inform you that the Village of Orland Park has accepted and signed the proposal dated
June 13, 2012 for additional engineering services at 143" Street and LaGrange Road.

Purchase order #12-000016 (revised PO # in our new system) has been increased $68,149.83.

Please attach this to the original 143™ & LaGrange Rd. Improvement Construction Oversight Agreement
dated February 18, 20009.

If you have any questions, please call me at 708-403-6173.

Sincerely,
Denise Domalewski
Contract Administrator

cc: John Ingram



June 13, 2012

Mr. John ingram

Director of Infrastructure Maintenance
Village of Orland Park

15655 Ravinia Avenue

Orland Park, 1L 60462

Re: Professional Engineering Services
1437 St. & LaGrange Rd. Intersection Improvements - Resident Engineering

Dear Mr. Ingram,

V3 Companies is requesting an increase in our upper limit of engineering fee for
services to complete the 143" Street & LaGrange Road Intersection Improvements
Project.

A tabulation of the proposed fees is attached. Additional staff hours and subconsultant
services are necessary to complete our contract scope of services due to:

1) Added services related to Contract Work Duration due to the completion for all
work extending from the previously scheduled completion date; and
2) Additional Scope of Work performed.

Confract Work Duration:

« All work on the contract was scheduled to be completed by May 17, 2012. V3
Companies upper contract limit was based on contractor completion of all work
by May 17, 2012 and final V3 closeout by May 26, 2012.

= Due to circumstances beyond the contractor's control, work was delayed and
contractor's production rates were decreased. The reason for this added
duration was due to delays in traffic signal installation and turn-on. Several
revisions to the traffic signals plans were required by IDOT and final approval
and permits delayed or slowed traffic signal installation. The traffic signal turn-
ons were not completed until May 4, 2012.

+ Other work items, such as brick pavers, monuments and landscaping could not
be completed until after traffic signal work was complete. Work on these items
began immediately after traffic signal work and this work is ongoing. Because
V3 must be present whenever contractors are working on site, added staff hours
are required to manage this ongoing work.

V3 COMPANIES 7325 JAMNES AVENUE, WOODRIDGE, IL 60517 & PH: §30.724.9200 & P 630.724.9202 @ V3CO.COM

VISIO VERTERE, VIRTUTE . THE VISION 10 TRAMNSFORM WITH EXCELLENCE



Scope of Work:
¢ Added services to our current contract scope of work for design and construction
engineering include the following:

a) Landscape coordination and plan preparation for work added to the
contract at several business and residential properties that abut the
project.

b) lrrigation coordination, investigation, design and plan preparation
for work added to the contract at several business and residential
properties that abut the project.

¢) Increased coordination, design and plan preparation for work or
rework added to the contract to match revisions to the work under
separate IDOT contracts immediately north and south of the project
limits on LaGrange Road.

+ Specific engineering services associated with the added scope of work above
are detailed in our original contract and also include services of a
subconsultant, Norris Design.

This fee estimate offers a team at a level of effort which we feel will continue to meet
the needs of the Village of Orland Park and all stakeholders in the project. The current
estimated fee for our services is not to exceed $1,502,513.17. A supplement ta the
current Village Purchase Order in the amount of $68,149.83 is requested to complete
this project.

Because all work is nearly complete and daily communication takes place with the
contractors related to project scheduling, we feel this supplemental fee will be sufficient
to complete our scope of work and no further fee increase request is expected. These
services will be provided under the terms of our coriginal contract for Professional
Engineering Services — 143" Street & LaGrange Road — Construction Oversight dated
February 18, 2009.

Please feel free to contact me to discuss this proposal.

Approved and accepted by
Village of OCrland Park

Name: e 7 bom—

Title: WWM‘(’ VilMeg Masaser

ek ;’éf Lf;:&ﬁ}éT@ Date: 75{20! [2-

Tom R. Valaitis, P.E.
Senior Vice President

Sincerely,
V3 Companies of lilinois, LTD.




£8°6771°89

¢ :pasnbay 994 )0}

00'000'8 1 $ 00°000'8L $ b ubisaq] SLLION
00008} % 00°008't 3 Bunsal [elstew YO
000t $ 000L ¢ 4 L syjuow auoyd
00°6.5°L $ 0osy  $[ ¢e Gl {0z SAED 8JotaA
ajel {ejol SASNIdXE 9GNS ? 1gvSHNGNIEY 3 LVINLLSE
€9 7E6 OF 3
/8466 $lvewss  slszee sl 8 SO . InduBissg)
orgiLe . $jooeee’t $joo9t  $les £8 oL uoeiuiEw
08v¥el  $jo0e9  $lo0eE  $fC < Of - IIVeouyoS ]
oogvese  $100669¢€L $]0sLy  §foee 0C1 081105 Sd _ ubuzuspisey
9L\wle S jozele  sfavvs  $|8l 8 (8 |C H3  Bueiyoeloid s
00268 $ 1000V $1000. $J2 4 AL Jojoallg uotsing
wia gz m 10geT syl snonl SIS B IG5 2 ]= (8 ]2 Sjoy]
wiot)  wana| Aol merf @IS e I8 s 1B S5 22 |8
L] [ i s o] [ ] ] [\ 2
O T R R A S-S It Il - R i [

Buipus poltad Yaam ¥

noovso|) B uonajdwon sjuswanocrdwf Aempeoy

CLOCIOE/S T} S80)0ALY
2i0zrz1Lo pasedald

Bunesuibug yuapisoy

peoy wm:m._m.vﬁl_ 2 loag PItyL

9]eliii}Sg 994 buleauibly juopisoy




	07-30-2012
	Supplement 3
	Notice to Proceed addendum supplement 3
	supplement 3 143rd lagrange V3


